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Questions  Responses

117 responses

Accepting responses .

Summary Question Individual
Who has responded?

barryandrews1@nhs.net
drprashanth.dsa@gmail.com (3)
rtahmassebi@nhs.net
avasireddy@nhs.net
nbirkett@doctors.org.uk
tobycolegatestone@yahoo.com
kevalp189@gmail.com
mohamed.zbaeda@gmail.com

lucy.maling@nhs.net
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What is your current grade?

G

117 responses

@ SsT3

@ sT4

@ ST5

@ ST6

@ sT7

@® ST8

@ Trust grade SpR or Clinical Fellow
@ Senior Clinical Fellow

@ Consultant

4%

Which type of unit do you currently work in?

117 responses

@ England - Major Trauma Centre

@ Wales - District General Hospital

T [ ) England - District General Hospital
- @ England - Specialist or Tertiary referral...
@ Scotland - Major Trauma Centre
' @ Scotland - District General Hospital
@ Scotland - Specialist or Tertiary referra. ..
@ Wales - Major Trauma Centre

12V
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When performing procedures that use a tourniquet, do you include tourniquet use and/ or
tourniquet-related complications in your consent? Tick all that apply:

117 responses

Yes - Tourniquet use —14 (12%)

Yes - Tourniquet-related

- —13 (11.1%)
complications

97 (82.9%)

0 20 40 60 80 100

Who predominantly applies the tourniquet cuff to your patients? Tick all that apply:

117 responses

Surgeon - Consultant —60 (51.3%)

Surgeon - Trainee 98 (83.8%)

Nurse

Orthopaedic Department Practi... —56 (47.9%)
Anaesthetist{—0 (0%)

Operating Room hca ff—1 (0.9%)

| don't use tourniquets. Ever.f—1 (0.9%)

0 20 40 60 80 100
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Who is responsible for the final position of the tourniquet? Tick all that apply:

117 responses

Surgeon - Consultant

103 (88%)

Surgeon - Trainee —81 (69.2%)

Nurse 4%)
Orthopaedic Department Practi... —11 (9.4%)
Anaesthetist
varies depending on the consul... .9%)

| don't use tourniquets. Ever.j—1 (0.9%)

0 25 50 75 100 125

Is the use of a tourniquet and a check of the tourniquet site included in your Trust WHO
checklist? Tick all that apply:

117 responses

Yes - at "Sign In" 22 (18.8%)

Yes - at "Time Out" 21 (17.9%)

Yes - at "Sign Out" —26 (22.2%)

No 57 (48.7%)
Not sure
0 20 40 60
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XvBN5EfIQ-mAyCfE-Irvnjn5MwVpaO-DtfHYeosqydl/edit#responses
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Have you ever received formal training in tourniquet application and safe practice? Tick all

that apply:

117 responses

Yes - Tourniquet application —7 (6%)

Yes - Safe tourniquet practice 2 (1.7%)

105 (89.7%)

Not sure —5 (4.3%)

0 25 50 75 100 125

Which underlying sleeve or padding materials do you normally use under the tourniquet
cuff? Tick all that apply:

117 responses

Yes - wool padding 108 (92.3%)

Yes - stockinette 29 (24.8%)

Yes - specialised tourniquet cover

L 0,
(see picture) 51 (43.6%)

None[—0 (0%)
| don't use tourniquets. Ever. f—1 (0.9%)
Op tapeff—1 (0.9%)

0 25 50 75 100 125
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Which occlusive dressing do you use to seal the tourniquet prior to patient prep? Tick all that
apply:

117 responses

U-drape 84 (71.8%)
Plastic occlusive sleeve —45 (38.5%)
Tape (e.g. Op-tape, Sleek tape,) 26 (22.2%)

loband

None
Specialist tourniquet cover j—1 (0.9%)

Specialised tourniquet coverff—1 (0.9%)

(
(
(
(

0 20 40 60 80 100

Do you use a sterile tourniquet in your Trust? Tick all that apply :

117 responses

Yes - Always
Yes - For certain cases
No

43 (36.8%)

Not sure

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XvBN5EfIQ-mAyCfE-Irvnjn5MwVpaO-DtfHYeosqydl/edit#responses

57 (48.7%)
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If yes for certain cases, please specify which:

43 responses

|| n
3 () 3 (%)
2 (4.7%) 2 (4.7%)

1 (AYA LALAL2: 39 (ALALA AL LA LAH2:39M)(A LA A2 39M)(A LA LA LA (239 (AL LA LALAAALAL(ALAY2:3

Ankle arthrosco... Fractures near... Knee arthroplasty Ortho plastics c... Upper limb elbo... Where there is..

Distal humerus... High upper limb... Need for expos... Soft tlssue sarc... Where an exte... paeds, upper I|mb

Do you use specialist cuffs (e.g. high BMI) for particular patients or procedures? Tick all that
apply:

115 responses

Yes - Fixed-contour cuffs (e.g.
straight)

Yes - Variable-contour cuffs (e.g.
curved for high BMI - see picture)
Yes - Small size cuffs for small
adult or paediatric patients

—34 (29.6%)

—47 (40.9%)

54 (47%)
Yes - Other

26 (22.6%)

No

Not sure 20 (17.4%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XvBN5EfIQ-mAyCfE-Irvnjn5MwVpaO-DtfHYeosqydl/edit#responses
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Which skin prep solutions do you use prior to Elective limb surgery using tourniquets? Tick
any that apply:

115 responses

Alcohol-based solution of

0,
chlorhexidine 103 (89.6%)

Aqueous solution of chlorhexidine

Alcohol-based solution of

L 0,
povidone-iodine 56 (48.7%)

Aqueous solution of povidone-
iodine

0 25 50 75 100 125

How do you most commonly exsanguinate the UPPER LIMB prior to tourniquet inflation? Tick
all that apply:

117 responses

Preoperative Rhys-Davies

) 37 (31.6%)
exsanguinator (sausage)

Esmarch (rubber) bandage 25 (21.4%)
Crepe bandage —51 (43.6%)
HemaClear

Elevation

Don't exsanguinate

0 20 40 60 80 100

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XvBN5EfIQ-mAyCfE-Irvnjn5MwVpaO-DtfHYeosqydl/edit#responses

90 (76.9%)
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How do you most commonly exsanguinate the LOWER LIMB prior to tourniquet inflation?
Tick all that apply:

117 responses

Preoperative Rhys-Davies
exsanguinator (sausage)

39 (33.3%)

Esmarch (rubber) bandage
Crepe bandage
HemaClear

89 (76.1%)

Elevation

Don't exsanguinate

100

What factors do you consider in determining the tourniquet cuff pressure? Tick all that apply:

117 responses

Limb site

Patient blood pressure
Limb occlusion pressure —10 (8.5%)

36 (30.8%)

31 (26.5%)

Patient age

Limb size

Fixed pressure used for any giv... —11 (9.4%)
Not sure - pressure is set by ot...
High BMI often requires higher... }—1 (0.9%)
| don't use tourniquets. Ever. f—1 (0.9%)

0 20 40 60 80 100

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XvBN5EfIQ-mAyCfE-Irvnjn5MwVpaO-DtfHYeosqydl/edit#responses

94 (80.3%)
96 (82.1%)
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What tourniquet pressure setting do you most commonly use in PAEDIATRIC patients for
UPPER LIMB procedures?

117 responses

180 or less

13 (11.1%)
200 or less —38 (32.5%)
201-250 19 (16.2%)

251-300

301-350
Depends on blood pressure 48 (41%)
Depends on limb occlusion pre...
Don't use tourniquet in this situ... 15 (12.8%)

0 10 20 30 40 50

What tourniquet pressure setting do you most commonly use in PAEDIATRIC patients for
LOWER LIMB procedures?

117 responses

180 or less

200 or less —24 (20.5%)

201-250 —31 (26.5%)
251-300 15 (12.8%)

301-350
Depends on blood pressure 47 (40.2%)
Depends on limb occlusion pre...

Don't use tourniquet in this situ...

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XvBN5EfIQ-mAyCfE-Irvnjn5MwVpaO-DtfHYeosqydl/edit#responses
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What tourniquet pressure setting do you most commonly use in ADULT patients for UPPER
LIMB procedures?

117 responses

180 or less
200 or less
201-250
251-300
301-350
>350

86 (73.5%)

Depends on blood pressure 34 (29.1%)
Depends on limb occlusion pre... ff—1 (0.9%)
Don't use tourniquet in this situ... f—1 (0.9%)

0 20 40 60 80 100

What tourniquet pressure setting do you most commonly use in ADULT patients for LOWER
LIMB procedures?

117 responses

200 or lessji—1 (0.9%)
201-250 12 (10.3%)
251-300 76 (65%)
301-350
>350{—0 (0%)

Depends on blood pressure —33 (28.2%)
Depends on limb occlusion pre... J}—1 (0.9%)
Don't use tourniquet in this situ... F—1 (0.9%)
0 20 40 60 80

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XvBN5EfIQ-mAyCfE-Irvnjn5MwVpaO-DtfHYeosqydl/edit#responses
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Does your tourniquet machine alarm after a predetermined tourniquet inflation time?

117 responses

Yes - After 120mins —30 (25.6%)

Yes - After 90mins —40 (34.2%)

Yes - After 60mins

No - Team notes time and verbal

L —28 (23.9%)
warning given

Not sure

60

Who do you believe commonly documents the patients skin condition following tourniquet
removal and the end of the procedure? Tick all that apply:

117 responses

Surgeon - Consultant
Surgeon - Trainee

Nurse

55 (47%)

Orthopaedic Department Practi... —35 (29.9%)

Anaesthetist

Only documented when there ... —42 (35.9%)

Not sure 13 (11.1%)

Not documented 15 (12.8%)

0 20 40 60

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XvBN5EfIQ-mAyCfE-Irvnjn5MwVpaO-DtfHYeosqydl/edit#responses

58 (49.6%)
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Have you ever experienced a tourniquet related injury or complication?

116 responses

® Yes
® No

What types of tourniquet-related injuries or complications have you experienced? (tick all
that apply)

79 responses

Post-operative tourniquet pain
Chemical burns

55 (69.6%)
11 (13.9%)

Pressure sore —5 (6.3%)

Contusion -—34 (43%)

Oedema

Nerve related injuries

Myonecrosis/ Rhabdomyolysis

Venous thromboembolism

Fasciotomy

Digital necrosis

Amputation

19 (24.1%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XvBN5EfIQ-mAyCfE-Irvnjn5MwVpaO-DtfHYeosqydl/edit#responses
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Thank you for completing this survey, would you like us to send you a certificate?

117 responses

@ Yes
® No

Would you mind us contacting you about any of the responses above for further research?

117 responses

@ Yes
® No
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